(The Weston

SHOW TERM TIMETABLE as from APRIL 2025

MAIN SCHOOL
CYGAMS HQ: Meteor Way, off Waterhouse Lane, CM1 2RL
FARTHING HALL: rear of Christchurch, 164 New London Road, CM2 0AW (parking in lower car park only)
WIDFORD: Village Hall, Widford Road, (off A414 Chandlers roundabout), CM2 8SY

BRANCHES
BEAULIEU (Mondays): Channels Room, Community Centre, Beaulieu Square, Centenary Way, CM1 6AU
CHELMER VILLAGE (Thursdays): Chelmer Village Hall, Village Square, CM2 6RF
SPRINGFIELD (Fridays): Springfield Parish Centre, St Augustine’s Way, CM1 6GX
GREAT DUNMOW (Saturdays): Great Dunmow Primary School, Woodlands Park Drive, CM6 1ZR
(Entrance via Stortford Road & Woodlands Walk)

Character Perf(s) Costume
Code
MONDAY
BEAULIEU AF2/KOD 4.00 pm - 4.45pm Primary Ballet Ballerinas SAT EVE JB101
AF3/koD 4.45 pm - 5.45pm Standard 2 Ballet Flamingos SAT EVE JB103
AF4/koD 5.45 pm 6.45 pm Contemporary Dance Sea ALL CD506
CYGAMS HQ AA3P/Es 5.30 pm 7.30 pm Intermediate Ballet + P/W  Fairies ALL SB304
AA4P/ES 7.30pm - 9.30 pm Advanced 1 Ballet + P/W Fairies ALL SB304
WIDFORD AS3/RBD 5.45pm - 6.45pm Grade 5 Modern Lost Boys #2  ALL SM402
AS3J/RBD 6.45 pm - 7.15 pm Silver Jazz Award Non-show class
AS4/RBD 7.15pm - 8.15pm Grade 6 Modern Lost Boys #2  ALL SM402
AS5/RBD 8.15pm - 9.30 pm Senior Certificate 1 Ballet  TL Friends ALL SB303
TUESDAY
CYGAMS HQ BA2P/ES 5.00 pm - 7.00 pm Vocational Ballet + P/W Non-show class
ZBA3/ES 7.00 pm - 8.00 pm Adult Ballet - Elementary ~ Non-show class
ZBA4/ES 8.00 pm - 9.15 pm Adult Ballet - Advanced Non-show class
WEDNESDAY
CYGAMS HQ CA1/RBD 4.00 pm - 5.15pm Advanced 2 Modern Non-show class
CA2/RBD 5.15pm - 6.15 pm Standard 5 Ballet Moonbeams  ALL SB301
CA3/RBD 6.15 pm - 7.15 pm Standard 6 Ballet TL Friends ALL SB303
CA3P/RBD  7.15pm - 7.30 pm Pointe Work Non-show class



THURSDAY

ST ANNES PREP

CHELMER VILLAGE

CYGAMS HQ

FRIDAY

SPRINGFIELD
Springfield Room

SPRINGFIELD
Boleyn Room

CYGAMS HQ

WIDFORD

SATURDAY

WIDFORD

FARTHING HALL

YDYOA/KOD
YDY1A/KOD
YDY2A/KOD

DG2/LTB
DG4/LTB
DG5/LTB

DA1/ES
DA2/RBD
DA2J/RBD

EL3/JL
EL4/JL

EH1/k0D
EH2/KOD
EH3/k0D
EH4/KOD

EA1/ES
EA2/ES
EA3/ES

ES3/RBD
ES4/RBD
ES5/RBD
ES6/RBD

FS1/RBD
FS2/RBD
FS3/RBD
FS5/RBD

FS6/RBD
FS7/RBD
FS8/RBD

FC1//L
FC2/iL
FC4/iL

FC5/JL
FC5J/iL

1.35pm
2.05 pm
2.40 pm

4.15 pm
5.00 pm
6.00 pm

3.30 pm
5.45 pm
7.00 pm

5.15pm
6.15 pm

4.00 pm
4.30 pm
5.15 pm
6.15 pm

10.15 am
4.15 pm
5.15 pm

6.30 pm
6.30 pm
6.30 pm
7.45 pm

9.15am
9.45 am
10.30 am
11.00 am

12.00 pm
12.45 pm
1.30 pm

9.30 am
10.30 am
11.30 am

12.45 pm
1.45 pm

FC6&AS2/JL 2.15 pm

- 2.05pm
- 2.40 pm
- 3.20 pm

- 5.00 pm
- 6.00 pm
- 7.00 pm

- 530pm
- 7.00 pm
- 7.30 pm

- 6.15pm
- 7.15pm

- 430 pm
- 515pm
- 6.15pm
- 7.15pm

-12.15 pm
- 5.15pm
- 6.15pm

- 7.45pm
- 7.45pm
- 7.45pm
- 9.00 pm

- 9.45am
- 10.30 am
-11.00 am
-11.45pm

-12.45 pm
- 1.30 pm
- 2.30 pm

-10.30 am
-11.30am
12.30 pm

1.45 pm
- 215pm
- 3.15pm

KG2: Primary Ballet
YR1: Primary Ballet
YR2: Standard 1 Ballet

Primary Ballet
Standard 2 Ballet
Grade 2 Ballet

Cecchetti Fellowship
Intermediate Modern
Gold Jazz Award

Commercial Jazz
Commercial Jazz

Ballet with your Bear
Standard 1 Ballet
Standard 2 Ballet
Grade 2 Ballet

Advanced 2 Ballet (Opt 1)
Grade 3 Ballet
Grade 4 Ballet

Grade 6 Tap
Advanced 1 Tap
Advanced 2 Tap
Advanced 1 Modern

Ballet with your Bear
Primary Ballet
Modern Movers
Grade 1 Tap

Standard 1 Ballet
Grade 1 Modern
Standard 2 Ballet

Grade 2 Modern
Grade 2 Tap
Grade 3 Tap

Grade 4 Modern
Bronze Jazz Award
Grade 5 Tap

Character

Ballerinas
Ballerinas
Teddies

Ballerinas
Flamingos
Birds

Non-show class
Stars
Non-show class

Tink’s Gang
Tink’s Gang

Ballerinas
Teddies
Flamingos
Birds

Non-show class
Fireflies
Fireflies

Pirates
Pirates
Pirates
Stars

Ballerinas
Ballerinas
Young Pirates
Crocodiles

Teddies
Young Pirates
Flamingoes

Mermaids
Young Natives
Young Natives

Mermaids
Non-show class
Natives

Perf(s) Costume

Code
FRI JB101
FRI JB101

SAT EVE 1JB102

FRI JB101
FRI JB103
ALL JB104
ALL SM405
ALL CD504
ALL CD504
SAT EVE 1JB101
SAT EVE JB102
SAT EVE JB103
ALL JB104
ALL JB105
ALL JB105
ALL SM404
ALL SM404
ALL SM404
ALL SM405

SAT MAT JB101
SAT MAT JB101
ALL IM201
ALL IM202

SAT MAT JB102
ALL IM201
SAT MAT JB103

ALL IM203
ALL JM204
ALL JM204
ALL SM401
ALL SM403



SATURDAY (continued) Character Perf(s) Costume

Code
GREAT DUNMOW FP1/KOD 9.15am - 9.45am Ballet with your Bear Ballerinas SAT EVE JB101
FP2/koD 9.45am - 10.30 am Primary Ballet Ballerinas SAT EVE JB101
FP3/koD 10.30 am - 11.00 am Junior Jazzers Lost Boys #1  ALL CD501
FPAA/kOD 11.15am - 12.15 pm Standard 5 Ballet Moonbeams  ALL SB301
FP5/k0D 12.30 pm - 1.45pm Commercial Jazz Lost Boys #1  ALL CD503
FP6/KOD 1.45 pm - 2.45pm Musical Theatre Lost Boys #1  ALL CD503
FJO/ES 9.30am - 10.15am Standard 1 Ballet Teddies FRI JB102
FI1/ES 10.15am - 11.15am Grade 3 Ballet Non-show class
FJ2/ES 11.15am - 12.15 pm Standard 6 Ballet Snow ALL SB302
FI2P/ES 12.15pm - 12.30 pm Pointe Work Non-show class

FI3P/ES 12.45 pm - 2.15 pm Senior Certificate 2 + P/W  Non-show class

PAY-AS-YOU-GO CLASSES
(Not applicable to children’s classes)

TUESDAY

CYGAMS HQ ZBA3/ES 7.00 pm - 8.00 pm Adult Ballet - Elementary Non-show class
ZBAA4/ES 8.00 pm - 9.15pm Adult Ballet - Advanced Non-show class

PAYMENT

All classes are exactly as their title suggests - you pay for each one “as you go”. You may prefer to pay for ten at a time
at a greatly reduced rate, thus giving you the incentive to attend even if you don’t feel like it! Books of ten tickets are
valid for two terms.

60 minute classes: £8.40 per class OR £67.20 per book
75 minute classes: £10.00 per class OR £80.00 per book

CLOTHING

Comfortable exercise clothing should be worn and hair, if long, tied off the face. Trousers, if worn, should not touch the
floor, and no bare midriffs, please.

NOTES: 1 Pointe Work - may only be taken with preceding ballet class
2 Jazz Awards - may only be taken with preceding modern theatre class
3 Musical Theatre - incorporates dance, drama and singing
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