

SHOW TERM TIMETABLE as from APRIL 2025

MAIN SCHOOL

CYGAMS HQ: Meteor Way, off Waterhouse Lane, CM1 2RL

FARTHING HALL: rear of Christchurch, 164 New London Road, CM2 0AW (parking in lower car park only)

WIDFORD: Village Hall, Widford Road, (off A414 Chandlers roundabout), CM2 8SY

BRANCHES

BEAULIEU (Mondays): Channels Room, Community Centre, Beaulieu Square, Centenary Way, CM1 6AU
CHELMER VILLAGE (Thursdays): Chelmer Village Hall, Village Square, CM2 6RF
SPRINGFIELD (Fridays): Springfield Parish Centre, St Augustine's Way, CM1 6GX
GREAT DUNMOW (Saturdays): Great Dunmow Primary School, Woodlands Park Drive, CM6 1ZR
(Entrance via Stortford Road & Woodlands Walk)

<u>MONDAY</u>					Character	Perf(s) (Costume Code
BEAULIEU	AF2/KOD AF3/KOD AF4/KOD	4.00 pm - 4.45 pm - 5.45 pm -	5.45 pm	Primary Ballet Standard 2 Ballet Contemporary Dance	Ballerinas Flamingos Sea	SAT EVE SAT EVE ALL	
CYGAMS HQ	AA3P/ES AA4P/ES	5.30 pm - 7.30 pm -	•	Intermediate Ballet + P/W Advanced 1 Ballet + P/W	Fairies Fairies	ALL ALL	SB304 SB304
WIDFORD	AS3/RBD AS3J/RBD AS4/RBD AS5/RBD	6.45 pm - 7.15 pm -	7.15 pm 8.15 pm	Grade 5 Modern Silver Jazz Award Grade 6 Modern Senior Certificate 1 Ballet	Lost Boys #2 Non-show class Lost Boys #2 TL Friends	ALL S ALL ALL	SM402 SM402 SB303
TUESDAY							
CYGAMS HQ	BA2P/ES ZBA3/ES ZBA4/ES	7.00 pm -	8.00 pm	Vocational Ballet + P/W Adult Ballet - Elementary Adult Ballet - Advanced	Non-show class Non-show class Non-show class	s	
WEDNESDAY							
CYGAMS HQ	CA1/RBD CA2/RBD CA3/RBD CA3P/RBD	5.15 pm - 6.15 pm -	6.15 pm 7.15 pm	Advanced 2 Modern Standard 5 Ballet Standard 6 Ballet Pointe Work	Non-show class Moonbeams TL Friends Non-show class	ALL ALL	SB301 SB303

THURSDAY				Character	Perf(s) C	ostume Code
ST ANNES PREP	YDY0A/ <i>KOD</i> YDY1A/ <i>KOD</i> YDY2A/ <i>KOD</i>	2.05 pm - 2.40 pm	KG2: Primary Ballet YR1: Primary Ballet YR2: Standard 1 Ballet	Ballerinas Ballerinas Teddies	FRI FRI SAT EVE	JB101 JB101 JB102
CHELMER VILLAGE	DG2/LTB DG4/LTB DG5/LTB	4.15 pm - 5.00 pm 5.00 pm - 6.00 pm 6.00 pm - 7.00 pm	Standard 2 Ballet	Ballerinas Flamingos Birds	FRI FRI ALL	JB101 JB103 JB104
CYGAMS HQ	DA1/ES DA2/RBD DA2J/RBD	3.30 pm - 5.30 pm 5.45 pm - 7.00 pm 7.00 pm - 7.30 pm		Non-show class Stars Non-show class	ALL	SM405
FRIDAY						
SPRINGFIELD Springfield Room	EL3/JL EL4/JL	5.15 pm - 6.15 pm 6.15 pm - 7.15 pm		Tink's Gang Tink's Gang	ALL ALL	CD504 CD504
SPRINGFIELD Boleyn Room	EH1/KOD EH2/KOD EH3/KOD EH4/KOD	4.00 pm - 4.30 pm 4.30 pm - 5.15 pm 5.15 pm - 6.15 pm 6.15 pm - 7.15 pm	Standard 2 Ballet	Ballerinas Teddies Flamingos Birds	SAT EVE SAT EVE SAT EVE ALL	JB102
CYGAMS HQ	EA1/ES EA2/ES EA3/ES	10.15 am - 12.15 pm 4.15 pm - 5.15 pm 5.15 pm - 6.15 pm		Non-show class Fireflies Fireflies	ALL ALL	JB105 JB105
WIDFORD	ES3/RBD ES4/RBD ES5/RBD ES6/RBD	6.30 pm - 7.45 pm 6.30 pm - 7.45 pm 6.30 pm - 7.45 pm 7.45 pm - 9.00 pm	Advanced 1 Tap	Pirates Pirates Pirates Stars	ALL ALL	SM404 SM404 SM404 SM405
SATURDAY						
WIDFORD	FS1/RBD FS2/RBD FS3/RBD FS5/RBD	9.15 am - 9.45 am 9.45 am - 10.30 am 10.30 am - 11.00 am 11.00 am - 11.45 pm 12.00 pm - 12.45 pm	Primary Ballet Modern Movers Grade 1 Tap	Ballerinas Ballerinas Young Pirates Crocodiles Teddies	SAT MAT SAT MAT ALL ALL SAT MAT	JB101 JM201 JM202
	FS7/RBD FS8/RBD	12.45 pm - 1.30 pm 1.30 pm - 2.30 pm	Grade 1 Modern	Young Pirates Flamingoes	ALL SAT MAT	JM201
FARTHING HALL	FC1/JL FC2/JL FC4/JL	9.30 am - 10.30 am 10.30 am - 11.30 am 11.30 am - 12.30 pm	Grade 2 Tap	Mermaids Young Natives Young Natives	ALL ALL ALL	JM203 JM204 JM204
	FC5/JL FC5J/JL FC6&AS2/JL	12.45 pm - 1.45 pm 1.45 pm - 2.15 pm 2.15 pm - 3.15 pm	Bronze Jazz Award	Mermaids Non-show class Natives	5	SM401 SM403

SATURDAY (continu	ied)			Character	Perf(s) C	ostume Code
GREAT DUNMOW	FP1/KOD FP2/KOD FP3/KOD FP4A/KOD FP5/KOD FP6/KOD	9.15 am - 9.45 am 9.45 am - 10.30 am 10.30 am - 11.00 am 11.15 am - 12.15 pm 12.30 pm - 1.45 pm 1.45 pm - 2.45 pm	Junior Jazzers Standard 5 Ballet Commercial Jazz	Ballerinas Ballerinas Lost Boys #1 Moonbeams Lost Boys #1 Lost Boys #1	SAT EVE SAT EVE ALL ALL ALL ALL	JB101 JB101 CD501 SB301 CD503 CD503
	FJO/ES FJ1/ES FJ2/ES FJ2P/ES	9.30 am - 10.15 am 10.15 am - 11.15 am 11.15 am - 12.15 pm 12.15 pm - 12.30 pm	Grade 3 Ballet Standard 6 Ballet	Teddies Non-show class Snow Non-show class Non-show class	ALL	JB102 SB302

PAY-AS-YOU-GO CLASSES

(Not applicable to children's classes)

TUESDAY

CYGAMS HQ	ZBA3/ES	7.00 pm - 8	8.00 pm	Adult Ballet - Elementary	Non-show class
	ZBA4/ES	8.00 pm - 9	9.15 pm	Adult Ballet - Advanced	Non-show class

PAYMENT

All classes are exactly as their title suggests - you pay for each one "as you go". You may prefer to pay for ten at a time at a greatly reduced rate, thus giving you the incentive to attend even if you don't feel like it! Books of ten tickets are valid for two terms.

60 minute classes: £8.40 per class OR £67.20 per book 75 minute classes: £10.00 per class OR £80.00 per book

CLOTHING

Comfortable exercise clothing should be worn and hair, if long, tied off the face. Trousers, if worn, should not touch the floor, and no bare midriffs, please.

NOTES:	1	Pointe Work - may only be taken with preceding ballet class
	2	Jazz Awards - may only be taken with preceding modern theatre class
	3	Musical Theatre - incorporates dance, drama and singing